# TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY TOWN COUNCIL/REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

## SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES – July 26, 2011

#### **CALL TO ORDER:**

Mayor Nassif called to order the special meeting of the Apple Valley Town Council at 6:35 p.m.

Roll call was taken with the following members present:

Roll Call

Present: Boardmembers/Council Members: Coleman; Emick; Roelle; Vice-Chair/ Mayor Pro Tem

Stanton; Chair/Mayor Nassif.

Absent: None.

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:** The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Mayor Nassif.

#### **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

None.

#### **CLOSED SESSION**

1. Town of Apple Valley Compliance with the State of California Voluntary Alternative Redevelopment Program Pursuant to Part 1.9 of Division 24 of the California Health and Safety Code as Provided by ABx1 27.

John Brown, Town Attorney, apologized for not having an attorney present at the Special Meeting dated July 25, 2011. He commented on the conflict that could possibly exist for members of the Town Council regarding this item and respectfully requested more time to review this issue should the Town decide to move forward with this item.

It was the consensus of the Town Council to continue this item to Tuesday, August 2, 2011 at 5:00 p.m.

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

### **MOTION**

Motion by Mayor Nassif, seconded by Council Member Coleman, and unanimously carried to adjourn the meeting of the Apple Valley Town Council/Redevelopment Agency at 9:18 p.m.

	Mayor	
Town Clerk		

Council Meeting Date: 08/09/2011 2C-1